

GAME OF CHANCE TERMS & CONDITIONS

Justine Schofield x Otway Pork Masterclass 2022

Promoter Name	Otway Pork (ABN 67 055 017 680) of 7/1 Rutland Street, Newtown VIC 3220, trading under the registered trademark of The Pastoral Pork Company Pty Ltd.
Website	www.otwaypork.com.au
Social Media Platform(s)	Instagram and/or Facebook, as specified by the Promoter: Instagram: @otway.pork Facebook: @OtwayPork
	Entrants must have a valid public account on the relevant Social Media Platform(s) with settings enabled to allow the Promoter to view any entry (if necessary) that they post via social media. Entrants with multiple accounts may be disqualified.
Promotional Period	The Promotion commences on Monday 11 April 2022 at 10:00am AEST and ends on Monday 25 April 2022 at 11:59pm AEST (Promotional Period).
	The Promoter may amend the Promotional Period in accordance with state legislative rules.
Entry Restrictions	To be eligible, entrants must be a resident of Victoria over the age of 18. Employees of the Promoter and any of its related corporations (and their immediate families) or any of the agencies associated with the Promotion are not eligible to enter.
Entry Procedure	Win on the Web: To enter the Promotion, entrants must during the Promotional Period visit the Website and register their details. At the end of the Promotional Period, the Promoter will hold a draw to determine winners in accordance with the Draw Details. Prize details will be stipulated on the Website and in Social Media communications.
	Instagram and Facebook: To enter the competition, entrants must during the Promotional Period register their details via the Facebook or Instagram lead form. At the end of the Promotional Period, the Promoter will hold a draw to determine the winner in accordance with the Draw Details. Prize details will be stipulated on the Website, in Social Media communications and as per this document.
Relevant State(s)	Entry is open to residents of Victoria.
Maximum Entries	Multiple entries are not permitted. An entrant is only eligible to win one (1) prize in the Promotion.
Draw Details	The Promoter will conduct a random computerized draw of all eligible entrants to determine a winner. The draw will be conducted by the Promoter at a date and time as published on the Website.



Notification of Winners	Winners will be notified by email within two (2) working days of being determined or at the time of winning.
Publication Details	Winners will be published on the Social Media within two (2) working
Prize Claim Details	days of them being determined. Prizes must be claimed at the time of notification, or as otherwise specified by the Promoter.
Unclaimed Prize Arrangements	If a prize is unclaimed, the Promoter reserves the right to re-award the prize to another drawn entrant.
Prize Details	The prize includes: 1 x double pass to the Otway Pork x Justine Schofield Masterclass in Melbourne on Tuesday 10 May 2022.
	The prize is valued at approximately \$250 AUD.
Prize Restrictions	Prizes are not transferable/exchangeable and cannot be redeemed for cash. The Promotor accepts no liability for any variation in the value of any of the prize items.
	The Promoter takes no responsibility for the prize damaged, delayed or lost in transit (if applicable). If the prize are unavailable, for whatever reason, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prize or any part of it for a prize of equal or greater value.
	The winners are responsible for ensuring that they and any companion(s) are healthy to attend and have received appropriate immunisations and/or health checks prior to claiming the prize. The Promoter reserves the right to ask for proof of health check.
	The Promoter is not responsible for the cancellation, delay or rescheduling of any part of the prize and any resulting costs incurred by the winners or any companion(s) (including accommodation costs) will be the responsibility of the winner and/or companion(s) (as relevant).
	All costs associated with the prize which are not expressly listed in the Prize Details, including travel/transport costs are the responsibility of the winners.
	At the absolute discretion of the Promoter, any entry will be deemed ineligible if it does not comply with the Promoter's guidelines, which are:
	 No indecent or otherwise inappropriate content. No defamatory, obscene, offensive, threatening, dangerous or abusive content. No personal attacks. No spam, unsolicited or unauthorised advertising, nor repeated
	content of unconstructive, inflammatory or otherwise objectionable material. No unlawful, fraudulent, misleading or deceptive content.



	To the greatest extent permitted by law, the Promoter excludes all warranties, representations or guarantees regarding the Promotion and any prizes, including any warranties, representations or guarantees which may have been made in the course of advertising or promoting the Promotion. Except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law), the Promoter and partners and related bodies corporate (including the officers, employees and agents of each) exclude all liability for any loss, damage or personal injury, whether direct or indirect, special or consequential.
Publicity	Entrants (and their companions, as relevant) may be required by the Promoter to participate in photo, recording, video or film session(s), and they grant the right to use such publicity materials in any medium (including, without limitation, the internet) to the Promoter to use in any manner it sees fit.
Social Media	If any part of the Promotion is run on social media, entrants release the Social Media Platform(s) and its/their associated companies from all liability arising in respect of the Promotion and acknowledge that: a. The Promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, any Social Media Platform; b. Any information provided by the entrant in connection with the Promotion is provided to the Promoter and not to any Social Media Platform; and c. Any questions, comments or complaints regarding the Promotion will be directed to the Promoter, not to any Social Media Platform.
Privacy	The Promoter collects the personal information that entrants provide for the purpose of administering the Promotion. The Promoter may also use entrants' personal information in advertisements, publications, media statements and other promotional material associated with the Promotion, and to contact them by electronic messaging (including email and SMS) for marketing purposes, including notifications about future promotions.
Disclosure of Personal Information	The Promoter may also disclose entrants' personal information to its related bodies corporate, contractors and agencies connected with this Promotion, any prize provider and relevant authorities in the relevant states/territories for the purposes of administering the Promotion, marketing and publicity.
Privacy Policy	The Promoter's privacy policy can be viewed at www.otwaypork.com.au. It contains information about how entrants can complain about a privacy breach and how the Promoter will deal with such a complaint, how entrants can seek access to the personal information the Promoter holds about them and seek the correction of such information, and how they can opt out of receiving direct marketing messages.
Third Party Use of Personal Information	At the time of entry, an entrant may be given the opportunity to consent to a stated third party collecting their personal information for a stated



purpose, e.g. for future competition and marketing purposes of the third
party. By providing this consent, an entrant consents to the storage
and stated use of their personal information by the third party. Entrants
should contact the third party to view the third party's privacy policy.